Date: 1/31/2022
Time: 12:56 PM
Page 1 of 2

Filed:
Subtype:

4/19/2021
Injunction

Status History
Open
Closed

Plaintiffs
Pl. no. 1

Attorneys
Rice, James A.
Drake, Curt

Rice, Jim

Defendants

Def. no. 1

Attorneys
Hansen, Kristin N.
Oestreicher, Derek J
Knudsen, Austin M.

Judge History

Lewis && Clark County District Court

Case Register Report
DV-25-2021-0000451-1J

User: LKALLIO

Jim Rice vs. Montana State Legislature

4/19/2021
10/14/2021

Montana State Legislature

Date Judge
4/19/2021 Menahan, Mike
4/19/2021 McMahon, Michael F

Register of Actions

Doc. Seq. Entered
1.000 04/19/2021
2.000 04/19/2021
3.000 04/19/2021
4.000 04/19/2021
5.000 04/19/2021
6.000 04/20/2021
7.000 04/21/2021
8.000 04/23/2021
9.000 04/26/2021

10.000  04/26/2021
11.000 05/04/2021
12.000  05/14/2021
13.000 05/14/2021
14.000  05/19/2021
15.000 06/03/2021

Filed

04/19/2021

04/19/2021
04/19/2021
04/19/2021
04/19/2021

04/20/2021
04/20/2021

04/22/2021

04/23/2021
04/26/2021

05/03/2021
05/12/2021

05/12/2021
05/18/2021
06/03/2021

(No longer on case)
(Primary attorney)

(No longer on case)
(Primary attorney)

Do Not Send Notices
Send Notices

Do Not Send Notices
Send Notices
Send Notices

Reason for Removal
Recused

Current

Text

Judge

Petition for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief: and
Emergency Request to Quash or Enjoin
Legislative Subpoena Pending Proceedings

(Copy) Summons
Declaration of Jim Rice
Order - Hearing set

Recusal and Assumption - Judge McMahon
assumes jurisdiction

Order Resetting Hearing

Acknowledgment of Receipt of Summons and
Petition - Attorney General Office. 4/19/2021

(email) Stipulated Motion to Vacate and
Reschedule Hearing

Order Vacating and Rescheduling Hearing

Stipulated Motion to Vacate and Reschedulg
Hearing

Notice of Appearance - Petitioner

Record of Exhibits - Injunction Hearing -
05/10/2021

Minute Entry (05/10/2021) Time Set for Hearing
Preliminary Injuction Order
Declartory Relief Petition Briefing Order

Menahan, Mike

Menahan, Mike
Menahan, Mike
Menahan, Mike
Menahan, Mike

McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F

McMahon, Michael F

McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F

McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F

McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F



Date:
Time:

1/31/2022
12:56 PM

Page 2 of 2

Register of Actions

Doc. Seq.

16.000
17.000
18.000

19.000
20.000
21.000

22.000
23.000

24.000

25.000

26.000

27.000
28.000

29.000

30.000

31.000

32.000

33.000

34.000

35.000

36.000
37.000

38.000

39.000
40.000

41.000

Entered

06/24/2021
06/29/2021
07/02/2021

07/07/2021
07/22/2021
07/22/2021

07/27/2021
07/27/2021

08/02/2021

08/02/2021

08/13/2021

08/13/2021
08/19/2021

08/19/2021

08/23/2021

08/23/2021

08/24/2021

08/26/2021

09/16/2021

09/17/2021

09/20/2021
09/27/2021

10/01/2021

10/01/2021
10/07/2021

10/15/2021

Lewis && Clark County District Court

Case Register Report
DV-25-2021-0000451-1J

Jim Rice vs. Montana State Legislature

Filed

06/23/2021
06/28/2021
07/01/2021

07/07/2021
07/22/2021
07/22/2021

07/26/2021
07/26/2021

07/30/2021

08/02/2021

08/12/2021

08/12/2021
08/18/2021

08/18/2021

08/19/2021

08/20/2021

08/23/2021

08/26/2021

09/15/2021

09/17/2021

09/17/2021
09/23/2021

10/01/2021

10/01/2021
10/06/2021

10/14/2021

Text

(email) Respondents' Motion to Dismiss
Respondents' Motion to Dismiss

Petitioner's Response in Opposition to Motion to
Dismiss

Order Denying June 23, 2021 Dismissal Motion
(email) Respondents' Motion to Dismiss

(email) Respondents' Brief in Support of Motion to
Dismiss

Respondent's Motion to Dismiss

Respondents' Brief in Support of Motion to
Dismiss

Petitioner's Response in Opposition to Second
Motion to Dismiss

Brief of Petitioner in Support of Petition for
Declaratory Judgment

(email) Respondents' Reply in Support of Motion
to Dismiss

(email) Respondents' Notice of Submittal
Respondents' Reply In Support Of Motion To
Dismiss

Respondents' Notice Of Submittal

(email) Unopposed Motion for Extension of tTime
to Respond to Petition forDeclatory Judgment -
Respondents

Order Granting Respondent's Unopposed Motion
for Extension to Respond to Petition for
Declaratory Judgment

July 26, 2021 Dismissal Motion Order - Denied
without Prejudice

Unopposed Motion for Extension of TIme to
Respond to Petition for Declaratory Judgment

(email) Notice of Withddrawal of Counsel -
Respondents

(email) Brief in Opposition to Petition for
Declaratory Judgment - Respondents

Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel - Respondent

Brief in Opposition to Petition for Declaratory
Judgment - Respondent

Reply Brief of Petitioner in Support of Petition for
Declaratory Judgment

Notice of Submittal - Petitioner

Declaratory Judgment Petition Order - See Order
For Details

Notice of Entry of Judgment and Order -
Petitioner

User: LKALLIO

Judge

McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F

McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F

McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F

McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F

McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F

McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F

McMahon, Michael F

McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F

McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F

McMahon, Michael F

McMahon, Michael F
McMahon, Michael F

McMahon, Michael F



