Date: 1/31/2022 Time: 12:56 PM Page 1 of 2

4/19/2021

Filed:

Lewis && Clark County District Court Case Register Report DV-25-2021-0000451-IJ Jim Rice vs. Montana State Legislature

Subtype:	Injunction						
Status History							
Open Closed			9/2021 /14/2021				
Plaintiffs	10/14/2021						
	Diag lim						
Pl. no. 1	Rice, Jim						
Attorneys Rice, James A. Drake, Curt			(No longer on case) Do Not Send Notic (Primary attorney) Send Notices	Do Not Send Notices Send Notices			
Defendants							
Def. no. 1 Montana State Legislature							
Attorneys Hansen, Kristin N. Oestreicher, Derek J Knudsen, Austin M.			(No longer on case) Do Not Send Notic (Primary attorney) Send Notices Send Notices				
Judge History							
Date 4/19/2021 4/19/2021	Judge Menahan, M McMahon, M		Reason for Removal Recused Current				
Register of Actions							
Doc. Seq	. Entered	Filed	Text	Judge			
1.000		04/19/2021	Petition for Declaratory and Injunctive Relief: and Emergency Request to Quash or Enjoin Legislative Subpoena Pending Proceedings	Menahan, Mike			
2.000	04/19/2021	04/19/2021	(Copy) Summons	Menahan, Mike			
3.000	04/19/2021	04/19/2021	Declaration of Jim Rice	Menahan, Mike			
4.000	04/19/2021	04/19/2021	Order - Hearing set	Menahan, Mike			
5.000	04/19/2021	04/19/2021	Recusal and Assumption - Judge McMahon assumes jurisdiction	Menahan, Mike			
6.000	04/20/2021	04/20/2021	Order Resetting Hearing	McMahon, Michael F			
7.000	04/21/2021	04/20/2021	Acknowledgment of Receipt of Summons and Petition - Attorney General Office. 4/19/2021	McMahon, Michael F			
8.000	04/23/2021	04/22/2021	(email) Stipulated Motion to Vacate and Reschedule Hearing	McMahon, Michael F			
9.000	04/26/2021	04/23/2021	Order Vacating and Rescheduling Hearing	McMahon, Michael F			
10.000	04/26/2021	04/26/2021	Stipulated Motion to Vacate and Reschedulg Hearing	McMahon, Michael F			
11.000	05/04/2021	05/03/2021	Notice of Appearance - Petitioner	McMahon, Michael F			
12.000	05/14/2021	05/12/2021	Record of Exhibits - Injunction Hearing - 05/10/2021	McMahon, Michael F			
13.000	05/14/2021	05/12/2021	Minute Entry (05/10/2021) Time Set for Hearing	McMahon, Michael F			
14.000	05/19/2021	05/18/2021	Preliminary Injuction Order	McMahon, Michael F			
15.000	06/03/2021	06/03/2021	Declartory Relief Petition Briefing Order	McMahon, Michael F			

Date: 1/31/2022 Time: 12:56 PM Page 2 of 2

Lewis && Clark County District Court Case Register Report DV-25-2021-0000451-IJ Jim Rice vs. Montana State Legislature

Register of Actions

Doc. Seq.	Entered	Filed	Text	Judge
16.000	06/24/2021	06/23/2021	(email) Respondents' Motion to Dismiss	McMahon, Michael F
17.000	06/29/2021	06/28/2021	Respondents' Motion to Dismiss	McMahon, Michael F
18.000	07/02/2021	07/01/2021	Petitioner's Response in Opposition to Motion to Dismiss	McMahon, Michael F
19.000	07/07/2021	07/07/2021	Order Denying June 23, 2021 Dismissal Motion	McMahon, Michael F
20.000	07/22/2021	07/22/2021	(email) Respondents' Motion to Dismiss	McMahon, Michael F
21.000	07/22/2021	07/22/2021	(email) Respondents' Brief in Support of Motion to Dismiss	McMahon, Michael F
22.000	07/27/2021	07/26/2021	Respondent's Motion to Dismiss	McMahon, Michael F
23.000	07/27/2021	07/26/2021	Respondents' Brief in Support of Motion to Dismiss	McMahon, Michael F
24.000	08/02/2021	07/30/2021	Petitioner's Response in Opposition to Second Motion to Dismiss	McMahon, Michael F
25.000	08/02/2021	08/02/2021	Brief of Petitioner in Support of Petition for Declaratory Judgment	McMahon, Michael F
26.000	08/13/2021	08/12/2021	(email) Respondents' Reply in Support of Motion to Dismiss	McMahon, Michael F
27.000	08/13/2021	08/12/2021	(email) Respondents' Notice of Submittal	McMahon, Michael F
28.000	08/19/2021	08/18/2021	Respondents' Reply In Support Of Motion To Dismiss	McMahon, Michael F
29.000	08/19/2021	08/18/2021	Respondents' Notice Of Submittal	McMahon, Michael F
30.000	08/23/2021	08/19/2021	(email) Unopposed Motion for Extension of tTime to Respond to Petition forDeclatory Judgment - Respondents	McMahon, Michael F
31.000	08/23/2021	08/20/2021	Order Granting Respondent's Unopposed Motion for Extension to Respond to Petition for Declaratory Judgment	McMahon, Michael F
32.000	08/24/2021	08/23/2021	July 26, 2021 Dismissal Motion Order - Denied without Prejudice	McMahon, Michael F
33.000	08/26/2021	08/26/2021	Unopposed Motion for Extension of TIme to Respond to Petition for Declaratory Judgment	McMahon, Michael F
34.000	09/16/2021	09/15/2021	(email) Notice of Withddrawal of Counsel - Respondents	McMahon, Michael F
35.000	09/17/2021	09/17/2021	(email) Brief in Opposition to Petition for Declaratory Judgment - Respondents	McMahon, Michael F
36.000	09/20/2021	09/17/2021	Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel - Respondent	McMahon, Michael F
37.000	09/27/2021	09/23/2021	Brief in Opposition to Petition for Declaratory Judgment - Respondent	McMahon, Michael F
38.000	10/01/2021	10/01/2021	Reply Brief of Petitioner in Support of Petition for Declaratory Judgment	McMahon, Michael F
39.000	10/01/2021	10/01/2021	Notice of Submittal - Petitioner	McMahon, Michael F
40.000	10/07/2021	10/06/2021	Declaratory Judgment Petition Order - See Order For Details	McMahon, Michael F
41.000	10/15/2021	10/14/2021	Notice of Entry of Judgment and Order - Petitioner	McMahon, Michael F